be comparable to, or indicative of, future performance. The unaudited pro forma
financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the company's
Annual Report for the year ended September 30, 1998 filed on Form 10-K. See also
"Risk Factors" included elsewhere therein.

   1

   4

   INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   IES AND   TESLA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   SUBSIDIARIES   ACQUISITION   ADJUSTMENTS   AS ADJUSTED
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------

 ASSETS

 CURRENT ASSETS:
   Cash.....  $   4,044   $   16   $   (1,960)   $   2,100
   Receivables, net.....   153,380   2,257   --   155,637
   Inventories, net.....   7,756   --   --   7,756
   Marketable securities.....   --   1,373   (1,373)   --
   Cost and estimated earnings in excess of
   billings on uncompleted contracts.....   14,445   344   --   14,789
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets.....   3,380   17   --   3,397
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
   Total current assets.....   183,005   4,007   (3,333)   183,679
GOODWILL, NET.....   305,972   --   4,986   310,958
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET.....   25,872   1,379   --   27,251
OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS.....   3,157   2   --   3,159
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
   Total assets.....  $   518,006   $   5,388   $   1,653   $   525,047
   =============   =============   =============   ============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Short-term debt and current
   maturities of long-term debt.....  $   3,637   $   414   $   (414)   $   3,637
   Accounts payable and accrued expense.....   71,017   988   --   72,005
   Billings in excess of costs and estimated
   earnings on uncompleted contracts.....   27,175   293   --   27,468
   Income taxes payable.....   2,809   55   --   2,864
   Other current liabilities.....   436   --   --   436
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities.....   105,074   1,750   (414)   106,410
   -------------   -------------   --------------   ------------
LONG-TERM BANK DEBT.....   89,000   --   --   89,000
OTHER LONG-TERM DEBT, NET.....   880   39   (39)   880
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES.....   1,514   --   --   1,514
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
   Total liabilities.....   196,468   1,789   (453)   197,804
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
   Preferred stock.....   --   --   --   --
   Common stock.....   289   50   (46)   293
   Restricted common stock.....   27   --   --   27
   Additional paid-in capital.....   301,384   54   5,647   307,085
   Retained earnings.....   19,838   3,495   (3,495)   19,838
   -------------   -------------   --------------   ------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   321,538   3,599   2,106   327,243
   -------------   -------------   -------------   ------------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity.....  $   518,006   $   5,388   $   1,653   $   525,047
   =============   =============   =============   ============

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these
   pro forma financial statements.

   2

   5

   INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   IES AND   TESLA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   SUBSIDIARIES   ACQUISITION   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   ------------   ------------  -------------   --------------

REVENUES..... $   386,721   $   10,330  $   --   $   397,051
COST OF SERVICES.....   306,052   8,151   --   314,203
   ------------   ------------  -------------   --------------
   GROSS PROFIT.....   80,669   2,179   --   82,848
SELLING, GENERAL, AND
   ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES.....   47,390   1,322   (149)   48,563
NON-CASH,  NON-RECURRING
   COMPENSATION CHARGE.....   17,036   --   --   17,036
GOODWILL AMORTIZATION.....   3,212   --   125   3,337
   ------------   ------------  -------------   --------------
   INCOME FROM OPERATIONS.....   13,031   857   24   13,912
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
   Interest expense.....   (1,161)   (78)   78   (1,161)
   Interest income.....   433   101   (101)   433
   Other, net.....   335   95   (30)   400
   ------------   ------------  --------------  --------------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), NET.....   (393)   118   (53)   (328)
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   12,638   975   (29)   13,584
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   12,690   51   361   13,102
   ------------   ------------  -------------   --------------
NET INCOME (LOSS).....  $   (52)  $   924  $   (390)  $   482
   =============  =============  ==============  ==============

EARNING (LOSS) PER SHARE -
   BASIC -   $   0.00   $   0.02
   ============   ==============
   DILUTED -   $   0.00   $   0.02

[…]

============   ==============
   DILUTED -   19,753,060   20,512,893
   ============   ==============

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these
   pro forma financial statements.

   3

   6

   INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   IES AND   TESLA   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   SUBSIDIARIES   ACQUISITION   ADJUSTMENTS   TOTAL
   ------------   ------------  -------------   --------------

REVENUES..... $   197,712   $   2,132  $   --   $   199,844
COST OF SERVICES.....   156,745   1,772   --   158,517
   ------------   ------------  -------------   --------------
   GROSS PROFIT.....   40,967   360   --   41,327
SELLING, GENERAL, AND
   ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES.....   21,841   512   (193)   22,160
GOODWILL AMORTIZATION.....   1,848   --   31   1,879
   ------------   ------------  -------------   --------------
   INCOME FROM OPERATIONS.....   17,278   (152)   162   17,288
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
   Interest expense.....   (1,695)   (8)   8   (1,695)
   Interest income.....   151   57   (57)   151
   Other, net.....   58   74   (18)   114
   ------------   ------------  --------------  --------------
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE), NET.....   (1,486)   123   (67)   (1,430)
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES.....   15,792   (29)   95   15,858
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES.....   6,700   --   37   6,737
   ------------   ------------  -------------   --------------
NET INCOME (LOSS).....  $   9,092   $   (29) $   58   $   9,121
   ============   ============== =============   ==============

EARNING (LOSS) PER SHARE -
   BASIC -   $   0.29   $   0.29
   ============   ==============
   DILUTED -   $   0.29   $   0.28
   ============   ==============
SHARES USED IN THE
   COMPUTATION OF